the Extra Ordinary General Meeting by way of Postal ballot notice for alteration in the objects of the initial 

public offer (IPO) for which amount was raised and extension of timeline, which will be sent to the 

shareholders of the Company and the stock exchange(s) in due course. 

2. Increase in Authorized share capital from Rs.25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores only) to 

Rs.35,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Crores only). 

3. To issue, offer and allot, on a preferential basis up to 22,00,000 (Twenty-Two Lakhs Only) Fully Convertible 

Warrants (“Warrants”) at an issue price of Rs.200/-(Rupees Two Hundred Only ) per warrant, determined 

in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations,2018, to be convertible at an option of Warrant holder(s) in one or more tranches, within 18 

(Eighteen) months from its allotment date into an equivalent number of fully paid-up equity shares of the 

face value of Rs.10 each/-, for cash, for an aggregate amount of up to Rs.44,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty-

Four Crore Only), and to issue Fresh Equity shares on the conversion of Warrants on such further terms 

and conditions as may be finalized by the Board of Directors, to the below mentioned persons belonging to 

the ‘Promoter & Promoter Group’ and ‘Non-Promoter Group’ category (“Proposed Allottee”) as listed in